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Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report: June 2023

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during June 2023

Company

700 Liverpool Drive Ohio LLC
AABA Trucking & Hauling, LLC
American Hydraulic Services, Inc.
APA Solar, LLC

Central Mutual Insurance Company
Chillicothe Fire & Security, Inc

City Apparel, Inc

Cousco Brown, Inc.

ELKO Aggregate, LLC

Forsee Power Inc.

Forsee Power Inc.

GVS Filtration Inc.

Middle West Spirits, LLC

NBN Powder Packaging, LLC
NorthPoint Holdings, LLC
Regency Seating, Inc.

Speyside Bourbon Cooperage, Inc.
Straight Street LLC

The Sew Shack LLC

Universal Design and Fabrication LLC
Wika Sensor Technology, LP
Wodin, Inc.

Zeda, Inc.

NOTE:

County

Medina

Lucas

Lawrence & Scioto
Henry

Franklin &Van Wert
Ross

Hancock

Lucas
Adams, Athens &
Jackson

Franklin
Franklin
Hancock
Franklin
Lorain
Montgomery
Summit
Jackson & Pike
Portage
Stark

Erie
Delaware
Cuyahoga

Hamilton

Region

Northeast
Northwest
Southeast
Northwest
Northwest
Southeast
Northwest

Northwest

Southeast
Central
Central
Northwest
Central
Northeast
Western
Northeast
Southeast
Northeast
Northeast
Northeast
Central
Northeast

Southwest

Industry

TBD

Logistics and Distribution
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Financial Services

Other

Advanced Manufacturing
Energy and Chemicals
Advanced Manufacturing
Automotive

Automotive

Advanced Manufacturing
Food and Agribusiness
Energy and Chemicals
TBD

Other

Food and Agribusiness
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing
Advanced Manufacturing

Advanced Manufacturing

Jobs Created

TBD
2

58
110
160

150
150
74
80
24
TBD

42

15

15

Jobs Created
Payroll

TBD
$87,360
$2,774,720
$5,932,160
$14,830,000
$457,000
$175,000
$356,000

$400,000
$8,259,313
$8,259,313
$4,520,000
$4,715,776
$1,248,000
TBD
$433,646
$2,018,636
$160,000
$210,000
$100,000
$750,000
$240,000
$1,435,000

Jobs Retained

TBD
2

60
90
399
10

166
46
36

TBD
29

191

12

32
20
17

Fixed Asset
Investment

Program Type

$11,333,703 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant -OSIP*

$350,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$5,584,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$10,507,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$0 JobsOhio Workforce Grant
$37,800 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$10,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant

$180,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant

$13,700 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$17,800,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$17,800,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant
$10,068,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$38,700,000 JobsOhio Revitalization Grant

$1,000,000 JobsOhio Workforce Grant

$22,641,678 JobsOhio Spec Development Grant -OSIP*

$52,633 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$7,500,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$115,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$320,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$80,000 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant
$3,100,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant
$450,900 JobsOhio Inclusion Grant

$15,000,000 JobsOhio Economic Development Grant

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements

are executed.

2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.
3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.
4. *For the Ohio Sites Infrastructure Program (OSIP), the Fixed Asset Investment represents the Total Project Investment

Program Value

$500,000
$50,000
$200,000
$250,000
$300,000
$50,000
$25,000
$50,000

$25,000
$500,000
$500,000
$150,000
$1,000,000
$75,000
$1,000,000
$25,000
$125,000
$25,000
$50,000
$25,000
$75,000
$50,000
$100,000



