

Monthly Executed Grants and Loans Report: June 2023

Below is a list of JobsOhio-funded projects with fully executed agreements during June 2023

Company	County	Region	Industry	Jobs Created	Jobs Created Payroll	Jobs Retained	Fixed Asset Investment	Program Type	Program Value
700 Liverpool Drive Ohio LLC	Medina	Northeast	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	\$11,333,703	JobsOhio Spec Development Grant -OSIP*	\$500,000
AABA Trucking & Hauling, LLC	Lucas	Northwest	Logistics and Distribution	2	\$87,360	2	\$350,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
American Hydraulic Services, Inc.	Lawrence & Scioto	Southeast	Advanced Manufacturing	58	\$2,774,720	60	\$5,584,000	JobsOhio Revitalization Grant	\$200,000
APA Solar, LLC	Henry	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	110	\$5,932,160	90	\$10,507,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$250,000
Central Mutual Insurance Company	Franklin &Van Wert	Northwest	Financial Services	160	\$14,830,000	399	\$0	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$300,000
Chillicothe Fire & Security, Inc	Ross	Southeast	Other	8	\$457,000	10	\$37,800	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
City Apparel, Inc	Hancock	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	4	\$175,000	8	\$10,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Cousco Brown, Inc.	Lucas Adams, Athens &	Northwest	Energy and Chemicals	8	\$356,000	6	\$180,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
ELKO Aggregate, LLC	Jackson	Southeast	Advanced Manufacturing	7	\$400,000	26	\$13,700	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Forsee Power Inc.	Franklin	Central	Automotive	150	\$8,259,313	C	\$17,800,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$500,000
Forsee Power Inc.	Franklin	Central	Automotive	150	\$8,259,313	C	\$17,800,000	JobsOhio Revitalization Grant	\$500,000
GVS Filtration Inc.	Hancock	Northwest	Advanced Manufacturing	74	\$4,520,000	166	\$10,068,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$150,000
Middle West Spirits, LLC	Franklin	Central	Food and Agribusiness	80	\$4,715,776	46	\$38,700,000	JobsOhio Revitalization Grant	\$1,000,000
NBN Powder Packaging, LLC	Lorain	Northeast	Energy and Chemicals	24	\$1,248,000	36	\$1,000,000	JobsOhio Workforce Grant	\$75,000
NorthPoint Holdings, LLC	Montgomery	Western	TBD	TBD	TBD	TBD	\$22,641,678	JobsOhio Spec Development Grant -OSIP*	\$1,000,000
Regency Seating, Inc.	Summit	Northeast	Other	9	\$433,646	29	\$52,633	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Speyside Bourbon Cooperage, Inc.	Jackson & Pike	Southeast	Food and Agribusiness	42	\$2,018,636	191	\$7,500,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$125,000
Straight Street LLC	Portage	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$160,000	12	\$115,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
The Sew Shack LLC	Stark	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	5	\$210,000	1	\$320,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Universal Design and Fabrication LLC	Erie	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	2	\$100,000	g	\$80,000	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$25,000
Wika Sensor Technology, LP	Delaware	Central	Advanced Manufacturing	15	\$750,000	32	\$3,100,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$75,000
Wodin, Inc.	Cuyahoga	Northeast	Advanced Manufacturing	6	\$240,000	20	\$450,900	JobsOhio Inclusion Grant	\$50,000
Zeda, Inc.	Hamilton	Southwest	Advanced Manufacturing	15	\$1,435,000	17	\$15,000,000	JobsOhio Economic Development Grant	\$100,000

NOTE:

1. For projects to be included in this report there must be an executed agreement between JobsOhio and the company. If more than one program is part of the project, those will be reported out as the individual agreements are executed.

2. These metrics reflect commitments made by companies and are subject to change per possible project modifications.

3. This report does not include any public funds or incentives awarded to a company for the projects listed.

4. *For the Ohio Sites Infrastructure Program (OSIP), the Fixed Asset Investment represents the Total Project Investment